

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1734 of 2016**Shri Ram General Insurance Com Ltd. **versus** Abhilash Burman**MAC No. 354 of 2017**

08.11.2024	<p><u>MAC No. 1734 of 2016</u></p> <p>Mr. Deepak Gupta, Counsel for the appellant. None for the respondents.</p> <p><u>MAC No. 354 of 2017</u></p> <p>None for the appellant. Mr. Deepak Gupta, Counsel for the respondent No. 3. Since there is no representation on behalf of the appellant, therefore, list this case for final hearing after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE</p>
------------	---

Saurabh