



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 354 of 2017

Abhilash Barman **versus** Chhedilal Rajak and Another

MAC No.1734/2016

Order Sheet

14/01/2025	<p style="text-align: center;"><u>MAC No. 354 of 2017</u></p> <p>Ms. Kamini Sahu, Advocate on behalf of Ms. Gunjan Tiwari, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.3.</p> <p>Counsel appearing for the appellant submits that arguing counsel Ms. Gunjan Tiwari is out of station due to some personal work and therefore, she prays for some time to argue the matter.</p> <p>As prayed, list the matter in the week after next for final hearing along with MAC No.1734/2016.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>MAC No.1734 of 2016</u></p> <p>Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Kamini Sahu, Advocate on behalf of Ms. Gunjan Tiwari, Advocate for respondent No.1/Claimant while none for other respondents.</p> <p>List the matter along with MAC No.354/2017.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Prakash</p>