



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1734 of 2016

Shri Ram General Insurance Com Ltd. **versus** Abhilash Burman

MAC/354/2017

Order Sheet

26/02/2026	<p align="center"><u>MAC No.1734/2016</u></p> <p>Shri Raghavendra Verma appears on behalf of Shri Deepak Gupta, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Sandeep Jha appears on behalf of Ms. Gunjan Tiwari, counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>None for respondents No. 2 & 3, though served.</p> <p align="center"><u>MAC No. 354/2017</u></p> <p>Shri Sandeep Jha appears on behalf of Ms. Gunjan Tiwari, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>None for respondents No. 1 & 2, though served.</p> <p>Shri Raghavendra Verma appears on behalf of Shri Deepak Gupta, counsel for respondent No.3.</p> <p>The matters are listed for referral to the Special Mediation Drive – Mediation for the Nation.</p> <p>Learned counsel for both the parties submit that the matters may be referred to the Mediation Center for amicable settlement between the parties.</p> <p>As prayed by them, matters are referred to the</p>

Mediation Center.

Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Center on 09th March, 2026 to explore the possibility of amicable settlement through Mediation.

Sd/-

(Radhakishan Agrawal)

JUDGE

Anjani