



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**MAC No. 1734 of 2016**

Shri Ram General Insurance Com Ltd. **versus** Abhilash Burman &  
Others

**MAC/354/2017**

**Order Sheet**

<p><b>15/04/2026</b></p>	<p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>MAC No. 1734/2016</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Raghvendra Verma, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Deepak Gupta, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>None for the respondents.</p> <p>As per the mediation report dated 08.04.2026, the parties were not present before the Mediator, therefore, the matters are considered to be 'Non-Starter'.</p> <p>List it for final hearing along with MAC No.354/2017.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>MAC No.354/2017</u></b></p> <p>None for the appellant.</p> <p>None for respondents No.1 &amp; 2.</p> <p>Mr. Raghvendra Verma, Advocate appears on</p>

<p><i>Priyanka</i></p>	<p>behalf of Mr. Deepak Gupta, counsel for respondent No.3.</p> <p>List this matter after 3 weeks along with MAC No.1734/2016 for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b> Judge</p>
------------------------	--